

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).84/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/10/2006 in CR No. 850/1987  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MUNDRI LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHILA RANI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim  
relief and office report )

Date: 25/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mohit Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Manish Jain, Adv.

Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv. (NP)

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Sahdev Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

spondent No. 2 is not Counsel for the petitioner states that notice on re

necessary, he being a proforma respondent.

s notice for Mr. Pramod Dayal, Advocate, present on caveat, accept

prayed respondent No. 1 and prays for some time to file reply. Four weeks' time, as

within two for, is granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed

weeks thereafter.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of dispossession.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master  
Court Master